Description on the fragrant of the Box 6-27

Tallahassee, FL 32314

600005651486--6 -05/30/02--01035--008 *******70 75 ******70 75

SUBJECT: D.O.L. Industries. Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFE)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75

☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Darlean White-Jones
Name (Printed or typed)

791 ASSISI Ln #1603

Atl Bch, FL 32233

904 247-8429

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

16/24

JECRETARY OF STATE
JECRETARY OF STATE

Cor Cor



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 31, 2002

DARLEAN WHITE-JONES 791 ASSISI LN #1603 ATLANTIC BEACH, FL 32233

SUBJECT: D.O.L. INDUSTRIES Ref. Number: W02000015754

We have received your document for D.O.L. INDUSTRIES. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please complete Article(s) VI.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Corporate Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 902A00035294

| ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) | _ |
|---|---------|
| ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: D. O. L. Industries, Inc. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 191 ASSISI Lane, #1603 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: | |
| The corporation shall engage in any activity or usiness permitted under the laws of u.s and state ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION Provide low income housing The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Appointed by the incorporator | L. |
| ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS OFFICERS The name and addresses: Vanessa White Darlean Jones Tony W 5032 Roanoke Blvd Atl Bch, Fl32233 Jax, F Jackson Ville, FL 32208 ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: | 11/0-12 |
| Darlene White-Jones 791 Assisi Lane #1603 Atlantic Beach, F1 32233 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Darlean White Jones 791 Assisi Lane #1603 ************************************ | |
| Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Application | |